

Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
Program:	<u>1100</u>		Smoking Enforcement Program	
1116		\$179	Smoking Enforcement – Food Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1124		\$179	Smoking Enforcement – Hotel/Motel	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1125		\$179	Smoking Enforcement – Public Building	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1126		\$179	Smoking Enforcement – Other Enclosed Building	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
Program:	1200		Childhood Lead Prevention Program	Health Officer Lead-Grant Funded Program
1251	1200		Lead Abatement Pre-Evaluation	Use with Complaint Record
1252			Lead Abatement Borderline Case	Use with Program Record
1253			Lead Abatement Case	Use with Program Record
1233				Ose with rogiani Necold
Program:	<u>1300</u>		Housing Abatement Program	
1310	2	\$179	Substandard Housing - Encampments	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1312	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
Program:	1400		Institutions Program	Health Officer Lead Program
1470			Type I -Court Holding (≤12 Hours)	Trouble of Louis Trogram
1471			Type I -Temp Holding (≤24 Hours)	
1471		<u> </u>	Type I -Other Holding (≤96 Hours)	
1472		 	Type II -Jail-Adult (Unsentenced)	+
1473		1	Type II- Jail Juvenile (Unsentenced)	+
1474		+	Type II - Jail (Sentenced)	+
1475				_
1476			Type II- Work/Education Program	
Program:	<u>1500</u>		Organized Camp Program	
1501	sc523	\$179	Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1512	Α	\$716	Organized Camp Annual Permit	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
Program:	1600		Food Program	
1601	sc523	\$537	Food Plan Check	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
1602	sc061	\$179	Food Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1603	sc061	\$179	Food Vehicle Inspection	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1603		\$224	Produce Stand (Roadside)	Minimum 1.24-Hour Charge
1607	<u>А</u> А	Φ ΖΖ4	Cottage Food Class A-direct sales	Minimum 1.24-Hour Charge
1609	A		Cottage Food Class B-direct/indirect sales	Minimum 2.83-Hour Charge
1612	A	\$364	Food Establishment <500 ft² without Seating	Minimum 2.03-Hour Charge
1613		\$364 \$364	- C	Minimum 2.03-Hour Charge Minimum 2.03-Hour Charge
1614	Α	\$394	Food Establishment 501-1000 ft² without Seating Food Establishment >1001 ft² without Seating	Minimum 2.19-Hour Charge
1615	A		<u> </u>	Minimum 1.7-Hour Charge
	Α	\$306	Retail Market 301-2000 ft² (Prepackaged Only)	
1616	A	\$268	Retail Market <1000 ft² (One Preparation Department)	Minimum 1.49-Hour Charge
1617	A	\$341	Retail Market >1000 ft² (One Preparation Department)	Minimum 1.9-Hour Charge
1618	A	\$341	Retail Market >2000 ft² (Prepackaged Only)	Minimum 1.9-Hour Charge
1619	A	\$537	Retail Market >1000 ft² (Two or more Departments)	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
1620	A	\$125	Retail Market 26-300 ft ² (Incidental)	Minimum .69-Hour Charge
1621	Α	\$304	Bar without Food Preparation	Minimum 1.69-Hour Charge
1623	A	\$364	Restaurant/ Bar 1-20 Seats	Minimum 2.03-Hour Charge
1624	A	\$373	Restaurant/ Bar 21-50 Seats	Minimum 2.06-Hour Charge
1625	A	\$394	Restaurant/ Bar 51-100 Seats	Minimum 2.18-Hour Charge
1626	A	\$443	Restaurant/ Bar 101+ Seats	Minimum 2.47-Hour Charge
1628	A	\$351	Licensed Health Care Facility	Minimum 1.95-Hour Charge
1632	3	440=	Exempt Food Facilities	10011 6:
1633	4	\$197	Food Vehicle Cart (Limited Food Preparation)	Minimum 1.09-Hour Charge
1634	4	\$125	Food Vehicle/Cart (Prepackaged Only)	Minimum .69-Hour Charge
1635	4	\$270	Mobile Food Preparation Unit (MFPU)	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
1636	4	\$125	Limited Food Vehicle (Produce/Fish)	Minimum .69-Hour Charge
1644	Α		Vending machines	
1660	Α	\$179	Ice Plant	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1680	Α	\$358	Commissary (MFPU & Food Prep) CY billing if vehicles are CY frequency	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
1681	Α	\$248	Commissary (Vehicle/Cart) CY billing if vehicles are CY frequency	Minimum 1.37-Hour Charge
1682	Α	\$324	Certified Farmers Market Site	Minimum 1.8-Hour Charge
1683	Α	\$485	Swap Meet/Flea Market Facility Operator	Minimum 2.7-Hour Charge
1684	Α	\$142	Swap Meet/Flea Market Vendor	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1690	Α	\$119	Satellite Food Distribution Facility	Minimum .66-Hour Charge

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
1694	0		Temporary Event Vendor	Fee included in Temporary Event Fee
1695	sc520	\$179	Temporary Event	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1697	0	\$179	Temporary Food Site/Stationary MFPU	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1699	0	\$90	Temporary Incidental Food	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
Program:	1800		CalARP Program	
1811	1000	\$179	CalARP Plan Check – Administrative Fee	Additional time at hourly rate
1812		\$179	CalARP Review/Inspection Activity	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1813		\$179	RMP Audit Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1814		\$179	RMP 5-Year Review	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1860		,	CalARP Exempt Facility	
1861		\$537	CalARP Program 1 Facility (sc121 CalARP Consultation/Audit)	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
1862		\$1074	CalARP Program 2 Facility (sc122 CalARP Hazard Assessment)	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
1863		\$1074	CalARP Program 3 Facility (sc123 Risk Mgmt Plan 5-Year Review)	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
1864		\$287	CalARP Secondary Location	Minimum 1.6-Hour Charge
1895		\$370	CalARP State Surcharge Fee	State Fee
	4000	*	<u> </u>	
Program: 1901	1900 sc523	\$179	Hazardous Materials Business Plan and CalARP Programs HMBP Plan Check	Minimum 1 Hour Charge
			HMBP Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1902 1919	sc061	\$179 \$108	HMBP-CO2 Only Food Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge Minimum .6-Hour Charge
			HMBP-Code Only Food Facility HMBP-Common Materials	Minimum .6-Hour Charge Minimum .6-Hour Charge
1920		\$108		
1921 1922		\$341	HMBP-Regular-Primary Location	Minimum 1.9-Hour Charge
		¢470	CERS Processing Fee – New Fee per each HMBP Facility	Minimum 4 Have Charge
1926		\$179	HMBP-Remote Network Location – Exempt from Inspection after verification (\$130/hour inspection fee for verifications); must be ½ mile from any occupied structure	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1929		\$20	HMBP-Supplemental Chemical; per # of each chemical	
1958		\$25	Farm Operations	
1959		\$69	Medical Business- with <1,000 cubic feet of oxygen or nitrous oxide; one-time fee at time of initial CERS submittal	
1990			Hazardous Materials Program Cost Recovery	
Program:	2000		Dairy Program	State Delegated Program
2001	sc523	\$344	Dairy Plan Check – Equipment/Repair	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2002	sc061	\$172	Dairy Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2003	sc523	\$860	Dairy Plan Check-New Facility	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
2004	sc523	\$860	Dairy Plan Check –Remodel	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
2005			Dairy Investigation Expense	
2006	sc523	\$860	Dairy Plan Check-Ownership Change	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
2011	1	\$.00825/gal	Grade A Dairy	Fee Paid by Processor; Permit Issued to Dairy
2012			Grade A Milk Processor	
2014			Grade B Mile Processor	
2030			Dairy Water Supply	
2050			Dairy Bulk Hauler	
2066	A	\$45	Milk Dispenser	
2097			CDFA 15% Charge	State Fee
2099	1	\$.00825/gal	Grade B/Other Dairy	Fee Paid by Processor; Permit Issued to Dairy
Program:	<u>2100</u>		Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) Hazardous Waste, Hazardous Materials, UST, APSA, CalARP Programs	**Do Not Use on Daily Record-Use Specific CUPA Program
Program:	2200		Hazardous Waste Generator Program	
2201	sc523	\$179	Plan Review	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2202	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2210			Hazardous Waste DA Investigation	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2217			Appliance Recycler	
2218		1	CRT Handler	
2220	4	\$324	Small Hazardous Waste Generator <5 Tons/Year	Minimum 1.8-Hour Charge
2221	4	\$90	Used Oil Only <5 Tons/Year	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2222	4	\$90	Silver Waste Only <5 Tons/Year	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
	·	, ,	1 end	

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
2225			HW Tiered Permit Program	
2226	4	\$2148	Generator 5<13 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 12-Hour Charge
2227	4	\$2148	Generator 5<25 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 12-Hour Charge
2228	4	\$2327	Generator 25<50 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 13-Hour Charge
2229	4	\$2685	Generator 50<250 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 15-Hour Charge
2230	4	\$2685	Generator 250<500 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 15-Hour Charge
2231	4	\$1074	HW PBR Facility	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
2232	4	\$985	HW CA Facility	Minimum 5.5-Hour Charge
2233	4	\$179	HW CESQT Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2234	4	\$179	HW CESW Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2235	4	\$179	HW CEL Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2236	4	\$1074	HW PBR – Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Facility	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
2237	4	\$179	HW CECL Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2238	7	Ψ173	HW PBR – HHW Temporary Event	Willimani 1-11our Onarge
2247	4	\$2148		Minimum 12 Hour Charge
2247	4	\$2327	RCRA Generator 5<25 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 12-Hour Charge
			RCRA Generator 25<50 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 13-Hour Charge
2249	4	\$2685	RCRA Generator 50<250 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 15-Hour Charge
2250	4	\$2864	RCRA Generator 250<500 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 16-Hour Charge
2254	4	\$3938	RCRA Generator 500<1000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 22-Hour Charge
2255	4	\$4296	RCRA Generator 1000<2000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 24-Hour Charge
2256	4	\$5728	RCRA Generator >2000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 32-Hour Charge
2294	4	\$3938	Generator 500<1000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 22-Hour Charge
2295	4	\$4296	Generator 1000<2000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 24-Hour Charge
2296	4	\$5728	Generator >2000 Tons/Year Facility	Minimum 32-Hour Charge
2298	0		Non-Waste Generating Recycler	
2299	0		Waste Generating Recycler	
D	0000			
Program:	2300	#00/T I	Underground Tank Program	0.1.5
2301	2	\$20/Tank	UST State Surcharge Fee	State Fee
2302	sc192	\$537	UST Temporary Closure per Facility	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2303	sc031	\$3580	UST/Piping Installation per Facility or Project	Minimum 20-Hour Charge
2304	sc034	\$537	UST Removal per Tank	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2306	sc196	\$537	UST Piping Repair per Facility or Project	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2307	sc197	\$537	UST Tank Lining per Tank	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2308	sc198	\$537	UST Retrofit per Facility or Project	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2309	sc198	\$179	UST Retrofit-Minor Plan Check per Facility or Project	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2311	sc061	\$179	UST Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2312			CUPA Fine – UST	
2332			Exempt Tank-Non-Petroleum UST in view and verified (HSC 25283.5)	Exempt by Regulation Reference-Not Billed
2333			Excluded Tank-Farm, heating oil (<1100gals) and others (T23 CCR 2621)	Tank Excluded from Regulation-Not Billed
2350	2	\$269	Additional UST – 2481 Compliant-VPH	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
2351		\$2148	UST Facility – 2481 Compliant-VPH	Minimum 12-Hour Charge
2360	2	\$269	Additional UST-Double Wall	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
2361		\$1253	UST Facility-Double Wall	Minimum 7-Hour Charge
2370	2	\$269	Additional UST – 1702 Compliant-Pre-VPH	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
2371	-	\$1253	UST Facility – 1702 Compliant-Pre-VPH	Minimum 7-Hour Charge
2385	sc385	\$179	ELD-Monitoring Well Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2385	sc386	\$179	ELD-Monitoring Well Inspections	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2399	2	\$94	CUPA State Facility Surcharge Fee	State Fee. One fee per CUPA Facility
		Ψυτ		
Program:	<u>2400</u>	ļ.,	Hotel/Motel Program	Inspections per City of Stockton Hotel Ord
2401	sc523	\$179	Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2402	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2408	4	\$358	Hotel/Motel 51-90	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2409	4	\$358	Hotel/Motel >90	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2415	4	\$358	Hotel/Motel 6-12	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2416	4	\$358	Hotel/Motel 13-25	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2417	4	\$358	Hotel/Motel 26-50	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
				.
Program:	<u>2500</u>		Emergency Response	

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
2546	sc544/944/974	\$179/\$268.50	CUPA Spill Response	After Hours Call Back 3-Hours @\$268.50/Hr
2548	sc544/944/974	\$179/\$268.50	Road Maintenance Response- HazCat /HW Dumping Pickup	After Hours Call Back 3-Hours @\$268.50/Hr
2549			Joint Team Responses	Joint Team responses billed per Joint Team Manual
			Other EH Program After Hours Emergency Response	Use program specific Program Element
Program:	2600		Land Use Program	
2602	sc523	\$716	Soil Suitability and Nitrate Loading Study Review	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
2603	sc523	\$358	Surface and Subsurface Contamination Report Review	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2604	sc523	\$358	Consultation/Department of Real Estate Letter	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
2605	****	7000	Excavation – Quarry (QX)	g-
2606			Excavation – Agricultural (AX)	
2607			Excavation Plan (GX)	
2610			Pre-Application Conference	
2611			Subdivision Map (SU)	
2620			Development Agreement (DA)	
2622			Subdivision – Minor (MS)	
2625			Use Permit – Minor (UP)	
2626			Use Permit – General (UP)	
2627			Use Permit – Major (UP)	
2628			Use Permit – Mixed Commercial (MC)	
2629			Application Renewal (MF)	
2630			Site Approval – Entertainment Permit	
2631			Site Approval – Minor (SA)	
2632			Site Approval – General (SA)	
2633			Site Application – Major (SA)	
2634			Improvement Plan – Minor (IP	
2635			Improvement Plan – General (IP)	
2636			Improvement Plan – Major (IP)	
2637			Special Purpose Plan (PP)	
2638			Specific Plan (SP)	
2639			Dwelling Cluster (DC)	
2650			Appeal to Board of supervisors (BOS) or Planning Com (PC)	
2655			Revisions to Actions – Staff Review Application (SR)	
2658			Reversion to Acreage (AC)	
2659			Williamson Act Cancellation (WC)	
2660			Deviation (DV)	
2663			Variance – Planning (VR)	
2664			Variance – Flood (VR)	
2665			Rezoning <5 Acres (R<)	
2666			Rezoning 5+ Acres (R+)	
2675			Environmental Impact Report – Notice of Preparation (EI)	
2677			Environmental Impact Report (ER)	
2680			Second Unit Dwelling (SD)	
2682			Mobile home (MH)	
2683			Mobile home Renewal (MR)	
2685			General Plan Text Amendment – Minor (TA)	
2686			General Plan Text Amendment – General (TA)	
2687			General Plan Amendment <5 Acres (GP)	
2688			Special Land Use Project (SP)	
2689			General Plan Amendment 5-9.9 Acres (GP)	
2690			Lot Line Adjustment (LA)	
2691			General Plan Amendment 10+ Acres (GP)	
2692			Planned Districts <5 Acres (PD)	
2693			Planned Districts 5+ Acres (PD)	
2698			County Project – No Fee (CP)	
2699			Building Permit Review (BP)	
4891			Business License (BL)	
Program:	2700		Employee Housing Program	State Delegated Program
2701	sc523	\$179	Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2101	000 <u>2</u> 0	ψΠΟ	1 Mil Ollook	minimum i riour onargo

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
2702	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2745	4	\$179	Orchard Camp – Seasonal	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2755	4	\$54	Seasonal Camp < 180 Days/Year	Minimum .3-Hour Charge
2760	4	\$17 ea	Each Additional Employee	Seasonal and Permanent Camp
2765	4	\$54	Permanent Camp> 180 Days/Year	Minimum .3-Hour Charge
2775			Permanent Camp – Dairy Exemption	
2785			Permanent Camp – Community Exemption	
2795			Historical Camp Location	
Program:	2800		Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act Program	
2803	sc523	\$179	Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2811	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2820			APSA – Tank Record	
2821			APSA – Container/ Drum Record (55-250 gallons)	
2830	_		APSA Facility – SPCC Exempt	
2831	2	444	APSA Facility – 1,320 - <10K gallons cumulative	
2832	2	\$985	APSA Facility – 10K - <100K gallons cumulative	Minimum 5.5-Hour Charge
2833	2	\$1003	APSA Facility – 100K - <1M gallons cumulative	Minimum 5.6-Hour Charge
2834	2	\$1199	APSA Facility – 1M – <10M gallons cumulative	Minimum 6.7-Hour Charge
2835 2836	2	\$1343 \$1557	APSA Facility – 10M – 100M gallons cumulative	Minimum 7.5-Hour Charge Minimum 8.7-Hour Charge
2840	2 2	\$1007	APSA Facility – ≥100M gallons cumulative APSA Exempt Facility ≤1,320 gallons cumulative	Minimum 8.7-Hour Charge
2899	2	\$26	APSA Exempt Facility \$1,320 gallons cumulative APSA State Surcharge Fee	State Fee
		Φ 20		State Fee
Program:	2900		Site Mitigation Program	
2901	sc313	\$179	Monitoring Well Installation Permit – Site Mitigation (per parcel)	Min. 1-Hour/well up to \$895 initial fee
2902	sc313	\$179	Monitoring Well Destruction Permit – Site Mitigation (per parcel)	Min. 1-Hour/well up to \$895 initial fee
2903	sc523	\$537	Work Plan/Report Plan Check – Other Lead Agency Projects	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
2904	sc523	\$895	Work Plan/Report Plan Check – Local Voluntary Projects	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
2905 2913	sc313 sc313	\$179 \$179	Soil Boring/ Probe Permit – Site Mitigation (per parcel) MW Repair Permit	Min. 1-Hour/boring up to \$537 initial fee Minimum 1-Hour Charge
2950	80313	\$537	Environmental Assessment Project	Minimum 3-Hr Service Request Plan Check
2953		\$895	Local Voluntary Cleanup Site Project	Minimum 5-Hr Service Request Plan Check
2954		\$537	USEPA Lead Agency Site Project	Minimum 3-Hr Service Request Plan Check
2959		\$537	DTSC Lead Agency Site Project	Minimum 3-Hr Service Request Plan Check
2960		\$537	RWQCB Lead Agency – Cleanup Site Project	Minimum 3-Hr Service Request Plan Check
2965		\$537	RWQCB Lead Agency – Waste Discharge Site Project	Minimum 3-Hr Service Request Plan Check
Program:	3300		Cannabis-Personal Use	
3300	sc544	\$179	Verified Complaint Inspections/Compliance Follow Up Activities	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
3300	sc552	\$179	Enforcement Case Preparation/Activities	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
Program:	3400		Cannabis-Commercial	
3400	sc544	\$179	Verified Complaint Inspection/Compliance Follow Up Activities	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
3401	sc523	\$537	Plan Review	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
3402	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
3403	sc523	\$2685	License Application Review-New	Minimum 15-Hour Charge
3404	sc523	\$537	License Application Review-Renewal	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
3405	sc523	\$537	Change of Operations/Addition of Owner Application Review	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
3406	sc333	\$179	Additional Inspection/Reinspection	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
3407	sc306	\$179	CCL Compliance Follow Up	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
3408	sc106	\$179	Office Hearing	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
3409	sc552	\$179	Enforcement Case Preparation / Activities	Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
3410	3	\$4117	Cultivator-Specialty Cottage – Indoor (Type 1C-Canopy up to 500 ft²)	Minimum 23-Hour Charge
3411	3	\$6086	Cultivator-Specialty – Indoor (Type 1A-Canopy 5002 ft² – 5,000 ft²)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3412	3	\$6086	Cultivator-Small – Indoor (Type 2A-Canopy 5,001 ft² – 10,000 ft²)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3413 3420	3	\$6086 \$6086	Cultivator-Medium – Indoor (Type 3A-Canopy 10,001 ft² – 22,000 ft²)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3420	3	\$6086	Cultivator-Specialty Cottage – Mixed Light (Type 1C-Canopy up to 2,500 ft²) Cultivator-Specialty Cottage – Mixed Light (Type 1B-Canopy 2,501 ft² – 5,000	Minimum 34-Hour Charge Minimum 34-Hour Charge
	-		ft²)	· ·
3422	3	\$6086	Cultivator-Small – Mixed Light (Type 1B-Canopy 5,001 ft² – 10,000 ft²)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3423	3	\$6086	Cultivator-Medium – Mixed Light (Type 3B-Canopy 10,001 ft² – 22,000 ft²)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
3430	3	\$6086	Processor	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3435	3	\$4117	Nursery (Type 4)	Minimum 23-Hour Charge
3440	3	\$3043	Distributor (Type 11)	Minimum 17-Hour Charge
3441	3	\$3043	Distributor (Type 11 – Transport Only)	Minimum 17-Hour Charge
3442	3	\$3043	Distributor (Type 11 – Transport Only Self-Distribution)	Minimum 17-Hour Charge
3470	3	\$6086	Manufacturer 1-Nonvolatile Extraction (Type 6)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3471	3	\$6086	Manufacturer 2-Volatile Extraction (Type 7)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3472	3	\$6086	Manufacturer-Shared Use	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3480	3	\$4117	Retailer-Non-Storefront Delivery (Type 9)	Minimum 23-Hour Charge
3481	3	\$6086	Retailer-Storefront (Type 10)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
3490	3	\$8055	Microbusiness (Type 12)	Minimum 45-Hour Charge
3495	3	\$6086	Testing Laboratory (Type 8)	Minimum 34-Hour Charge
Program:	3600		Recreational Health Program	
3601	sc523	\$716	New Pool/ Spa Plan Check	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
3602	sc523	\$358	Repair/ Remodel Plan Check	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
3603	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
3611	4	\$295	Public Pool/ Spa – Primary	Minimum 1.65-Hour Charge
3612	4	\$148	Public Pool/ Spa –Additional	Minimum .82-Hour Charge
3616	4	¥1.10	Public Pool/ Spa – Exempt	
3617	4		Public Pool/ Spa – Exempt Additional	
3622	4	\$266	Resort/ Natural Bathing Place	Minimum 1.48-Hour Charge
3623	4	ΨΖΟΟ	Resort/ Natural Bathing Place – Exempt	William 1.40 Flour Offcinge
3631	4	\$295	Interactive Fountain	Minimum 1.65-Hour Charge
3633	4	Ψ233	Interactive Fountain – Exempt	William 1.00-Flour Orlarge
3641	4	\$295	Water Slide – Primary	Minimum 1.65-Hour Charge
3642	4	\$148	Water Slide – Additional	Minimum .82-Hour Charge
3699	4	\$134	Pool/ Spa – Out of Service	Minimum .75-Hour Charge
		φ134		Willimum .75-Hour Charge
Program:	<u>4000</u>		Vector Control Program	
4020	sc004/007	\$179	Vector Control - Flies	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4025	sc004/007	\$179	Vector Control – Rodents	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4030	sc004/007	\$179	Vector Control – Other	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4090	sc004/007	\$179	Bat Investigation Activity	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4095	sc004/007	\$179	West Nile Activity	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
Program:	4100		Safe Body Art Program	
4101	sc523	\$716	New Body Art Facility Plan Check	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4102	sc523	\$358	Repair/ Remodel Plan Check	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4103	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4110	3	\$179	Body Art Practitioner Registration	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4115	3	\$90	Mechanical DSPS+ Notification (+Disposable, Single-Use, Pre-sterilized Stud)	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
4120	3	\$270	Body Art Facility – single Use	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
4121	3	\$358	Body Art Facility – Sterilization	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4130	0	\$537	Body Art – Temporary Event	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4131	0	\$179	Body Art – Temporary Event Mobile Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4132	, ,	\$179	Body Art – Temporary Event (Per Booth)	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4133		\$179	Body Art – Temporary Event (Out-of-State Practitioner)	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
Program:	4200		Liquid Waste Program	
4201	sc523	\$358	Plan Check	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4202	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4209	sc115	\$358	Septic System – Repair – Tank Only	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4210	sc115	\$537	Septic System – Repair – Tank Only	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4211	sc117	\$895	Septic System – New	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4213	sc117	\$716	Septic System – New Septic System – Infiltrator – New	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4214	sc115	\$358	Septic System – Infiltrator – Repair	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4215	sc251	\$716	Septic System – Commercial – Repair	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4216	sc250	\$895	Septic System – Commercial – New	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4218	sc250	\$895	Septic System – Commercial - New Septic System – Commercial - Infiltrator – New	Minimum 5-Hour Charge Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4210	sc250 sc251	\$716	Septic System – Commercial - Infiltrator – New Septic System – Commercial - Infiltrator – Repair	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4219		\$179		
4ZZU	sc075	Φ1/9	Seepage Pit/ Dry Well Destruction	Minimum 1-Hour Charge

	Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr
	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec) The charge is created by the service code 0 = Fee paid at time of activity Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
4221	sc075	\$179	Septic Tank Destruction	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4222	sc523	\$179 each	Percolation Test – 1-4 Holes	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4222	sc523	\$895	Percolation Test – 5 or More Holes	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4230	sc530	\$1074	Alternative/Engineer Designed System - Residential	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
4231	sc531	\$1611	Alternative/Engineer Designed System - Commercial	Mini mum 9-Hour Charge
4232	3	\$537	Alternative/Engineer Designed System – Annual Fee	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4233	3	\$179	Alternative/Engineer Designed System – Annual Sampling Fee	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4242	3	\$1074	Wastewater Treatment Plant Annual Fee	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
4244	4	\$215	Pumper Truck	Minimum 1.20-Hour Charge
4246	4	\$179	Pumper Truck Yard	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4255	4	\$4 each	Chemical Toilets	
4263		Y * CO ************************************	Septic System Destruction Temporary Waiver	For Tracking Purposes**Used with SR**
Program:	4300		Well Program	
4301	sc523	\$358	Plan Check	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4302	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4349	sc179	\$358	Water Supply Well – Test Hole	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4355	Sc180	\$444	Well – Repair	Minimum 2.5-Hour Charge
4364	sc178	\$144	Well – Out of Service	Minimum .8-Hour Charge
4366	sc180	\$448	Well – Domestic	Minimum 2.5-Hour Charge
4368	sc060	\$179	Well Destruction at Time of New Well Installation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4369	sc180	\$448	Well – Agricultural	Minimum 2.5-Hour Charge
4370	sc180	\$448	Dom Well – Replacement-Existing well not viable	Minimum 2.5-Hour Charge
4371	sc181	\$358	Well - Cathodic Protection	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4372	sc150	\$537	Well – Geotechnical per Parcel	Minimum 3-Hour Charge +\$179 For Each Additional Boring
4373	sc161	\$215	Well Destruction – Diameter ≤ 8"	Minimum 1.2-Hour Charge
4374	sc165	\$358	Well Destruction – Diameter > 8"	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4375	sc180	\$466	Well – Industrial	Minimum 2.6-Hour Charge
4377	sc050	\$90	Well – Cross-Connection	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
4378	sc180	\$485	Dom Well – Replacement-Existing well viable	Minimum 2.7-Hour Charge
4380	sc051	\$179	Pump – New	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4381	sc050	\$90	Pump – Replacement	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
4382	sc050	\$90	Pump – Repair	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
4390	30030	ψου	Well – Abandoned	For Tracking Purposes
4391		\$181	New Well Sample – General Mineral/Coliform Bacteria	Actual Laboratory Cost
4392		\$94	New Well Sample – General Milleran Collidin Bacteria New Well Sample – Dibromochloropropane (DBCP)	Actual Laboratory Cost Actual Laboratory Cost
4393		\$30	New Well Sample – Dibromochioroproparie (DBCF) New Well Sample – Arsenic	Actual Laboratory Cost Actual Laboratory Cost
4399	sc180	\$537	Well – Other (Geothermal)	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
		φυστ		, and the second
Program:	4400	\$.61/ton	Solid Waste Program	State Delegated Program
4401	1		Tipping Fee	Misira and Harris Observe
4402	sc523	\$537	Plan Check Consultation	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4403	sc061	\$179 \$470	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4404	sc523	\$179	Exempt Site Application	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4405	sc523	\$716	Solid Waste Site 5-Year Plan Review	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4406	sc523	\$358	Solid Waste Closure Plan Review	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4407	sc310	\$179	Solid Waste Investigation/ Monitoring	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4412		0.170	Farm & Ranch Cleanup Grant	1111 211
4413	sc444	\$179	Single Family Dwelling Complaints	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4421	sc523	\$895	New Solid Waste Site Application	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4423	3	\$358	Refuse Vehicles 1-25 Vehicles per Facility	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4424	3	\$716	Refuse Vehicles >26 Vehicles per Facility	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
	3	\$358	Site Assessment/Investigation (CIA Site)	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
	3	\$358	PCLU Review (CIA Site)	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4430		ļ.,	Solid Waste CIA Site	
4433	3	\$716	Landfill Disposal Site	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4434			Landfill Disposal Site – Post Closure	
4442	4	\$716	Solid Waste Compost Site – Quarterly Inspection	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4443	4	\$716	Solid Waste Compost Site – Monthly Inspection	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4444	3	\$716	Transfer Station – Quarterly Inspection	Minimum 4-Hour Charge

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
4445	3	\$716	Transfer Station – Monthly Inspection	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4450	4	\$90	Poultry Ranch 12,000-49,999 Birds	Minimum .5-Hour Charge
4451	4	\$126	Poultry Ranch 50,000-99,999 Birds	Minimum .7-Hour Charge
4452	4	\$144	Poultry Ranch >100,000 Birds	Minimum .8-Hour Charge
4455		\$179	Process/ Recycle Center	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4459		\$179	Other Confined Poultry/Livestock Facility	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4461	4	\$358	Sludge/Ash Site	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4466	4	\$179	Ag/Cannery Waste Site	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4467	4	\$179	Ag/Cannery Waste Feed Yard	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4471		\$179	Monitoring Well Construction Permit	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4472		\$179	Monitoring Well Destruction	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4474		\$179	Gas Monitoring Well Construction Permit	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4475		\$179	Soil Boring/ Probe Permit	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4490			Solid Waste Administration	Ĭ
Decarrons	4500			
Program:	<u>4500</u>	0470	Medical Waste Program	Michael Alley Oberes
4501	sc523	\$179	Plan Check	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4502	sc061	\$179	Consultation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4520	4	\$431	Primary Care Facility	Minimum 2.4-Hour Charge
4522	4	\$806	Acute Care Facility	Minimum 4.5-Hour Charge
4524	4	\$537	Skilled Nursing Facility	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4530	4	\$271	Large Quantity Generator	Minimum 1.5-Hour Charge
4532	4	\$108	Small Quantity Generator	Minimum .6-Hour Charge
4535	4	\$179	Exempt Site Application (Small Quantity Generator)	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4540	4	\$215	Common Storage Facility 2-10	Minimum 1.2-Hour Charge
4541	4	\$358	Common Storage Facility 11-50	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4542	4	\$682	Common Storage Facility >51	Minimum 3.8-Hour Charge
4556	4	\$537	Transfer Station	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4557	4		Medical Waste Limited Hauler	
4560	4	\$358	Veterinary Clinic	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
Program:	<u>4600</u>		Small Public Water System Program	State Delegated-Local Primacy Agency
4601	sc523	\$1253	PWS Change of Owner – SCWS	Minimum 7-Hour Charge
4602	sc523	\$1074	Application Fee – NCWS – New	Minimum 6-Hour Charge
4603	sc523	\$1432	Application Fee – SCWS – New	Minimum 8-Hour Charge
4604	sc523	\$537	Permit Amendment	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4605	sc523	\$358	Plan Check (Equipment)	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4606	sc523	\$895	PWS Change of Owner – NCWS	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4607	sc523	\$537	Consultation/ Plan Check	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4608	sc523	\$537	PWS Change of Owner – State Small WS	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4621	3	\$763	SCWS 15-24 Connections	Minimum 3.6-Hour Charge
4622	3	\$1219	SCWS 25-99 Connections	Minimum 5.7-Hour Charge
4623	3	\$1531	SCWS 100-199 Connections	Minimum 7-Hour Charge
4630	3	\$1066	NTNC Water System	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4633	3	\$1066	TNC Water System	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4634	3	\$1066	TNC Water System (Quarterly)	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4641	3	\$1007	SCWS 15-24 Connections with Treatment	Minimum 3.5-Hour Charge
4642	3	\$1219	SCWS 25-99 Connections with Treatment	Minimum 5.7-Hour Charge
4643	3	\$1531	SCWS 100-199 Connections with Treatment	Minimum 7-Hour Charge
4644	3	\$473	State Small Water System (SSWS)	Minimum 1.7-Hour Charge
4650	3	\$1407	NTNC Water System with Treatment	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4653	3	\$1066	TNC Water System with Treatment	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4654	3	\$1066	TNC Water System with Treatment (Quarterly)	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4670	3	\$763	Surface Water System (SCWS)	Minimum 3.5-Hour Charge
4671	3	\$1066	Surface Water System (TNC WS)	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4672	3	\$1066	Surface Water System (NTNC WS)	Minimum 5-Hour Charge
4680	sc051	\$179	Public Well Pump Permit – New	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4681	sc051	\$179	Public Well Pump Permit – Replacement	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4682	sc051	\$179	Public Well Pump Permit – Repair	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4683	sc179	\$358	Public Water Supply Well – Test Hole	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4684	sc178	\$194	Public Well – Out of Service	Minimum .8-Hour Charge
	1 30170	Ψ134	I I UDIIO VVEII — OUL DI DEI VICE	IVIII III III II II I I I I I I I I I I

	Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr
	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec) The charge is created by the service code 0 = Fee paid at time of activity Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
4685	sc185	\$716	Public Well – New	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4686	sc185	\$716	Public Well – Replacement	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
4687	sc066	\$179	Well Destruction with New Public Well Installation	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4688	sc166	\$358	Well Destruction – Diameter ≤ 8" – Public	Minimum 2-Hour Charge
4689	sc167	\$537	Well Destruction – Diameter > 8" – Public	Minimum 3-Hour Charge
4695	sc185	\$716	Public Well – Repair	Minimum 4-Hour Charge
Program:	4800	4.10	General EHD Activities	- Indian - I loan on ango
General PE	4000	\$179	Complaint Inspections – Violations	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
	100			Ü
Site PE	sc106	\$179	Office Hearing	Minimum 1-Hour Charge
4897	sc551	\$179	Witness/ Deposition Subpoena Deposit (Due with Service of Subpoena)	+ Mileage, actual staff time, meals, parking
4898	sc016	\$15	Records Prep/Copies - Subpoena	+ Other Costs before Records Released
4899	sc016	\$179	Records Prep/Copies - Public Record Requests	Direct costs of duplication of records, specialized reports
Other Codes/F	ees			
9500		Actual Cost	Laboratory Analysis	
		\$0.67	Mileage – per mile	
	1	No Charge	Photocopies – 1-5 Copies	
	<u> </u>	\$0.10 each	Photocopies – 6-21Copies	
		\$0.07 each	Photocopies – 22- or More Copies	
	 	\$0.07 each	Microfiche Photocopies – 1-21 Copies	
		\$0.10 each	Microfiche Photocopies – 22 or More Copies	
		No Charge	Printed Existing Database Report Lists – 1-5 Copies	
		\$0.10 each	Printed Existing Database Report Lists – 6-21Copies	
		\$0.07 each	Printed Existing Database Report Lists – 22- or More Copies	
		Actual Cost	Specialized Database Report Lists or Maps	Current Hourly Rate
		\$5	Map of San Joaquin County Soil Types	
		\$2	California Retail Food Code (CalCode)	
		\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards	
Accounting Fe	es/Codes	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards	
Accounting Fe	ees/Codes	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards	
		\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards	
Program: Program:	<u>7000</u>	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees	
Program: Program: Program:	7000 8000	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes	
Program: Program: Program: 9000	7000 8000	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001	7000 8000	\$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002	7000 8000	\$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003	7000 8000	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005	7000 8000	\$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit)	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008	7000 8000	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010	7000 8000	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020	7000 8000	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030	7000 8000 9000	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty)	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program:	7000 8000	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program:	7000 8000 9000	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility)	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank)	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905 9951	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees Subpoena Clerical Records Prep	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees	
Program: Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905 9951	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees Subpoena Clerical Records Prep	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905 9905 9905 9951	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees Subpoena Clerical Records Prep Subpoena Copies – Actual Cost	
Program: Program: 9000 9001 9002 9003 9005 9008 9010 9020 9030 Program: 9500 Program: 0001 0010 9900 9902 9903 9904 9905 9905 9905 9905 9905 9905 9906 9905	9500	\$2 \$2 \$2 \$28 Double Fee Actual Cost	San Joaquin County Sewage Standards San Joaquin County Well Standards Miscellaneous Revenue & Recovery Fees Accounting Codes Adjust-Plan Check Completed/ Expired Back Fees and/or Penalties Prorated or Additional Permit Fee Return Check Fee Permit Penalty (Operating without a Permit) Adjust – Work/ Service Completed Closure Plan Review/ Inspection Permit Adjustment/ Work Completed Time off (all Leave including Jury Duty) Lab/Sampling Fees Laboratory Analysis Accounting Codes Permit Transfer/ Amendment Duplicate Permit UST Tank Fees UST Penalties (Facility) UST Closure Fee UST Penalties (Tank) UST Facility Fees Subpoena Clerical Records Prep Subpoena Postage – Actual Cost Subpoena Postage – Actual Cost	

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr



Program Element	Service Code or Billing Frequency	Fee	Program Element Description	Comments
9981			Paid/ Sent to Revenue & Recovery	
9982			Written Off by Revenue & Recovery	
9983			Never Paid/ Sent to Revenue & Recovery	
9984			Special Assessment/ Tax Lien	
9985			Paid Penalty to Revenue & Recovery	
9986			Correction to a Charge	
9987		10%/Month	Hazardous Materials Program Fee Penalty	
9988		10%/Month	Service Fee Penalty	
9989			Special ACCT Penalty	
9990			Debit Adjustment	
9991			Credit Adjustment	
9992			Correction to a Charge (Penalty)	
9993			Refund	
9994		100%	Permit Fee Penalty	
9995			Correction to a Discount	
9996			Apply Discount	
9997			Correction to a Charge	
9998			Correction to a Payment	
9999			Payment	
Program:	1300		Accounting Codes - Housing	
1321		\$179/Hour	Accounting – Substandard Housing Staff Time	*Hourly Rate Actual Time Charge
1364		Actual Cost	Accounting – Recording Fee – Notice of Violation	
1371		Actual Cost	Accounting – Title Search Expense	
1372		Actual Cost	Accounting – Recorded Documents/ Postage	
1373		\$78	Accounting – Filing Fee – Appeal Notice and Order	
1374		Actual Cost	Accounting – Recording Fee – Release of Notice of Violation	
1375		Actual Cost	Accounting – Fee Death Certificate	
1376		\$179	Accounting – Invoice/ Abatement Release - Rush	*Minimum 1-Hour Charge
1380		Actual Cost	Accounting – Demolition Expense	
1381		Actual Cost	Accounting – Board and Secure Expense	
1382		Actual Cost	Accounting – Relocation Assistance	
Program:	2500		Accounting Codes – EH Trust	
2510			EHD Staff Trust Fund	
2511			DA Trust Fund Deposits	

Billing Frequency		Service Code	Minimum Hour Charge
1 = Monthly	4 = Calendar (Jan – Dec)	The charge is created by the service code	Additional time charged @ \$179/hr
2 = Quarterly	0 = Fee paid at time of activity	Minimum fees are required to be paid in advance	Overtime Rate billed @ \$268.50/hr
3 = Fiscal (July – June)	A = Anniversary Date		Call Back Minimum 3-Hours @ \$805.50/hr